## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the failure of Yellow Rose	)	Docket No. 25-CONS-3249-CPEN
Operating Co., LLC (Operator) to comply	)	
with K.A.R. 82-3-497 at five wells in	)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Labette County, Kansas.	)	
•	)	License No. 36119
	)	

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

Jonathan A. Schlatter of the Morris Laing Law Firm enters his appearance in the abovecaptioned docket on behalf of Operator, Yellow Rose Operating Co., LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

MORRIS LAING LAW FIRM

By: /s/ Jonathan A. Schlatter

Jonathan A. Schlatter, #24848
300 N. Mead, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202-2745
Telephone - (316) 262-2671
Facsimile - (316) 262-6226
Email - jschlatter@morrislaing.com
Attorneys for Yellow Rose Operating Co., LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certify that on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025, I caused the original of the foregoing **Entry of Appearance** to be electronically filed with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, and emailed true and correct copies of the same to the following individuals:

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov

Tristan Kimbrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov

Chester J. Jachimiec
Yellow Rose Operating Co., LLC
2035 Island Oak St.
Houston, TX 77062-2316
cjachimiec@att.net

/s/ Jonathan A. Schlatter
Jonathan A. Schlatter